

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY::::BARPETA

सत्यमेव जयते

PHONE: 03665-236002 E-mail: barpeta.dlsa@gmail.com

ADVERTISEMENT

Dated: 18-11-2024

Standard Form of Applications along with Bio-Data and two numbers of passport size photographs are invited from the Local residents of the Barpeta District, for selection of 50 (Fifty) numbers of Para Legal Volunteers (PLVs) for Barpeta District, under District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta.

Terms & Conditions / Eligibility Criteria:-

- 1. Applicant must be a citizen of India and a local resident of Barpeta District.
- 2. Applicants applying for the post must have passed HSLC or any equivalent examination. Applicant should have mind-set to assist the needy in society, and have the compassion, empathy and concern for the upliftment of marginalized and weaker sections of the society.
- 3. The application should be addressed to the District & Sessions Judge cum Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta and submitted in the office of the District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta.
- 4. Filled up application with bio-data and photographs should reach the office address of District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta, on or before 31-12-2024, during working hours. Applicants must mention their Contact Number for further communication and application submitted without contact number will be summarily rejected.
- 5. No application will be accepted after the last date of submission, i.e. 31-12-2024, under any circumstances.
- 6. Applicants should mention their respective Gaon Panchayat to which they belong, along with their complete address in the bio data.
- 7. The work of PLVs doesn't carry any salary, remuneration or wage except honorarium fixed by the District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta, for assigned tasks, from time to time, as per rules.
- 8. The decisions of the Selection Committee in short listing the number of candidate for interview and selection of PLV shall be final. The list of eligible candidates shall be notified in the official website (barpeta.dcourts.gov.in) and the eligible candidates shall have to appear in a Walk In Interview, the date / dates of which will be notified in the official website.
- 9. Selected PLVs shall be required to undergo training programme in stipulated date and time as directed by the District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta.

- 10. In connection with the selection of PLVs, the decision of the Selection Committee shall be final and binding on all concerned.
- 11. List of the applicants shortlisted for interview will be notified in the office notice board as well as uploaded in the official website of District Judiciary, i.e. barpeta.dcourts.gov.in
- 12. No Separate Call letter shall be issued to shortlisted candidates for appearing in the Walk In Interview. SMS communication shall be done in the contact number provided by the candidates in the Application Form or Bio Data submitted.
- 13. No TA / DA shall be granted.
- 14. Address at which applications are to be submitted:

Office of District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta. District & Sessions Judge Court Complex, Barpeta First Floor, Block - I.
Barpeta Town, District – Barpeta (Assam)
Pin-781301

Sd/-

District & Sessions Judge - cum - Chairman District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta.

Memo No. DLSA/(BPT)/2024/1932-1935

Dated, Barpeta, the 18th November, 2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The District Information and Public Relation officer, Barpeta. He is requested to publish the advertisement in daily newspaper.
- 2. The System Officer, Barpeta District Judiciary with a direction to upload the advertisement in the District Judiciary website, immediately.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Office File.

Sd/-

District & Sessions Judge-cum- Chairman District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta.